# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489902

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFA, Inc.
Street Address:	3112 Pleasant Garden Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27406
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4130952	ELASTIC FABRICS OF AMERICA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

trademarks@burnslev.com Email:

Deborah J. Peckham Burns & Levinson LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48974.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Interest (Trademark) EFA Inc #page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademark) EFA Inc #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0327

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARK)

WHEREAS, EFA, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Debtor") and GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied Debtor's obligations to the Secured Party with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified in the attached **Exhibit A**, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 5997, Frame 0653, Document Number 900396584, on February 28, 2017, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party.

The Secured Party hereby terminates its security interest in and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 7th day of September, 2018.

GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC
By:
Mark Stoeberl
Its: Chief Credit Öfficer

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF COOK	}

Personally came before me this 7th day of September, 2018, Mark Stoeberl, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an authorized signatory of Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC, by its authority.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBORAH MULDBAKKEN
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Apr 21, 2019

Notary Public

15J3294-RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST T

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0328

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK

The mark ELASTIC FABRICS OF AMERICA is registered (Reg. No. 4,130,952) for "custom manufacturing of fabric for use in apparel, sports, medical and industrial applications".

15J3294-RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST T\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 09/13/2018**